
0.5330.280 0.6238.515 0.042 0.0060.027 0.007 0.00489.9641,064.21,083.1 0.61011/25/2019 1,386.68 -66.41
0.7900.307 0.8049.201 0.061 0.0090.036 0.010 0.00588.7771,070.11,089.1 0.61811/26/2019 1,385.00 -54.83
0.6340.314 0.7198.584 0.061 0.0100.037 0.011 0.00789.6241,065.81,084.7 0.61311/27/2019 1,385.31 -55.91
0.5980.319 0.6848.409 0.052 0.0080.035 0.009 0.00789.8791,063.91,082.8 0.61111/28/2019 1,384.84 -58.53
0.5230.308 0.5808.268 0.044 0.0070.029 0.008 0.00590.2281,061.71,080.5 0.60911/29/2019 1,385.11 -63.54
0.5250.309 0.5778.229 0.045 0.0070.030 0.008 0.00590.2651,061.41,080.2 0.60811/30/2019 1,384.87 -63.64
0.4980.289 0.6108.355 0.048 0.0080.031 0.008 0.00590.1471,063.51,082.3 0.60912/01/2019 1,386.78 -61.97
0.5710.292 0.6228.602 0.046 0.0070.030 0.008 0.00589.8171,064.61,083.5 0.61112/02/2019 1,386.06 -61.82
0.0460.242 0.2807.000 0.012 0.0020.014 0.003 0.00292.3991,051.61,070.3 0.59412/03/2019 1,389.10 -131.04
0.0350.238 0.2566.859 0.012 0.0020.013 0.003 0.00292.5801,050.31,068.9 0.59312/04/2019 1,388.64 -132.01
0.1890.250 0.3467.266 0.023 0.0040.018 0.005 0.00391.8961,053.61,072.3 0.59712/05/2019 1,387.41 -128.48
0.1420.249 0.3057.121 0.019 0.0040.016 0.004 0.00392.1371,052.21,070.9 0.59612/06/2019 1,387.54 -129.82
0.3940.274 0.4677.843 0.035 0.0060.023 0.006 0.00490.9471,058.01,076.8 0.60412/07/2019 1,385.80 -123.92
0.4790.286 0.4888.129 0.031 0.0040.022 0.005 0.00490.5521,059.31,078.1 0.60612/08/2019 1,384.81 -122.64
0.7080.300 0.6558.733 0.050 0.0080.030 0.008 0.00489.5031,064.81,083.7 0.61312/09/2019 1,383.57 -60.33
0.6450.291 0.6888.477 0.056 0.0090.038 0.009 0.00589.7831,064.51,083.3 0.61212/10/2019 1,384.61 -59.17
0.5850.277 0.5518.147 0.046 0.0080.029 0.009 0.00590.3421,060.21,079.0 0.60812/11/2019 1,383.47 -66.14
0.5340.289 0.5507.900 0.048 0.0080.029 0.009 0.00590.6271,058.81,077.5 0.60712/12/2019 1,383.43 -66.88
0.3160.259 0.3877.271 0.032 0.0060.021 0.006 0.00491.6961,053.31,072.0 0.59912/13/2019 1,384.77 -127.47
0.6110.302 0.5678.050 0.048 0.0080.029 0.008 0.00590.3721,059.21,078.0 0.60812/14/2019 1,382.12 -66.67
1.0320.325 0.8939.502 0.084 0.0140.049 0.014 0.00888.0781,072.41,091.3 0.62412/15/2019 1,381.70 -46.04
0.7180.312 0.7158.508 0.064 0.0110.038 0.011 0.00889.6151,064.61,083.4 0.61412/16/2019 1,383.10 -54.80
0.4780.299 0.4787.604 0.044 0.0080.029 0.009 0.00791.0451,055.91,074.6 0.60412/17/2019 1,382.71 -67.63
0.4420.300 0.4577.414 0.038 0.0070.025 0.007 0.00791.3021,054.21,072.9 0.60212/18/2019 1,382.41 -70.70
0.4910.321 0.4407.443 0.031 0.0050.021 0.006 0.00591.2371,053.01,071.6 0.60312/19/2019 1,380.57 -126.22
0.5210.312 0.5337.604 0.051 0.0090.030 0.010 0.00790.9231,056.41,075.1 0.60512/20/2019 1,382.07 -63.44
0.4020.290 0.4317.434 0.031 0.0050.022 0.006 0.00591.3741,054.01,072.7 0.60112/21/2019 1,383.18 -126.26
0.3450.280 0.4197.249 0.038 0.0070.024 0.007 0.00591.6251,053.41,072.1 0.60012/22/2019 1,384.03 -126.87
0.3710.284 0.4777.399 0.044 0.0080.029 0.009 0.00691.3731,055.51,074.2 0.60212/23/2019 1,384.67 -69.86
0.3800.282 0.4717.458 0.044 0.0080.027 0.008 0.00691.3151,055.71,074.4 0.60212/24/2019 1,384.64 -70.28
0.4050.281 0.4897.347 0.053 0.0100.030 0.010 0.00791.3671,055.31,074.0 0.60212/25/2019 1,383.97 -67.19
0.3630.286 0.4587.349 0.047 0.0090.027 0.009 0.00691.4461,054.91,073.6 0.60112/26/2019 1,384.45 -70.48
0.4100.291 0.5157.724 0.053 0.0100.029 0.010 0.00690.9521,058.41,077.1 0.60412/27/2019 1,385.47 -66.27
0.2370.269 0.3677.185 0.033 0.0070.021 0.007 0.00591.8701,053.21,071.8 0.59812/28/2019 1,386.04 -127.98
0.0380.247 0.2186.435 0.013 0.0030.013 0.003 0.00393.0271,046.51,065.1 0.59012/29/2019 1,386.30 -134.57
0.4280.275 0.4077.392 0.023 0.0030.019 0.004 0.00391.4451,052.91,071.5 0.60112/30/2019 1,382.23 -127.23
0.0920.242 0.2356.123 0.017 0.0030.016 0.004 0.00493.2631,044.21,062.7 0.59012/31/2019 1,384.02 -135.58
0.0440.232 0.2226.210 0.014 0.0030.014 0.004 0.00393.2531,045.01,063.6 0.58901/01/2020 1,385.54 -135.51
0.0470.228 0.2166.163 0.014 0.0030.015 0.004 0.00393.3071,044.61,063.1 0.58901/02/2020 1,385.31 -135.81
0.0390.232 0.2036.174 0.013 0.0030.013 0.003 0.00393.3181,044.51,062.9 0.58901/03/2020 1,385.30 -136.05
0.4450.297 0.4667.178 0.042 0.0070.028 0.008 0.00591.5231,052.61,071.3 0.60101/04/2020 1,381.50 -73.41
0.6880.334 0.6118.122 0.070 0.0120.040 0.013 0.00890.1021,060.51,079.2 0.61101/05/2020 1,381.02 -56.17
0.5420.312 0.5267.624 0.058 0.0110.034 0.011 0.00890.8731,056.61,075.3 0.60601/06/2020 1,381.76 -61.36
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0.3750.287 0.4287.050 0.041 0.0070.028 0.008 0.00691.7721,051.91,070.5 0.60001/07/2020 1,382.48 -127.51
0.3550.276 0.3727.110 0.027 0.0040.021 0.005 0.00491.8261,051.11,069.7 0.59901/08/2020 1,382.56 -128.74
0.3550.276 0.3727.110 0.027 0.0040.021 0.005 0.00491.8261,051.11,069.7 0.59901/09/2020 1,382.56 -128.74
0.9330.353 0.6878.920 0.072 0.0130.041 0.013 0.01088.9571,065.21,084.0 0.61801/10/2020 1,379.05 -49.62
0.6270.323 0.5318.289 0.044 0.0070.029 0.008 0.00690.1361,060.11,078.8 0.60901/11/2020 1,382.07 -63.04
0.5680.330 0.5458.169 0.040 0.0050.028 0.007 0.00590.3031,059.61,078.4 0.60801/12/2020 1,382.79 -68.30
0.4830.284 0.4478.058 0.032 0.0050.023 0.006 0.00590.6571,058.31,077.0 0.60501/13/2020 1,384.18 -73.43
0.5040.281 0.5318.222 0.043 0.0070.028 0.008 0.00490.3721,061.11,079.9 0.60801/14/2020 1,385.40 -68.20
0.7240.301 0.7638.910 0.074 0.0130.041 0.013 0.00789.1541,068.71,087.7 0.61601/15/2020 1,385.47 -51.87
0.4960.301 0.5618.552 0.047 0.0080.029 0.008 0.00689.9921,064.11,082.9 0.61001/16/2020 1,387.01 -62.06
0.5020.301 0.4648.437 0.030 0.0040.022 0.005 0.00390.2311,060.91,079.7 0.60801/17/2020 1,385.10 -121.65
0.4320.291 0.4258.209 0.022 0.0030.019 0.004 0.00390.5921,059.01,077.8 0.60501/18/2020 1,385.46 -123.39
0.2820.276 0.4057.788 0.029 0.0050.021 0.006 0.00491.1851,057.51,076.3 0.60201/19/2020 1,387.59 -125.15
0.3840.292 0.4468.207 0.032 0.0050.023 0.006 0.00490.6011,060.31,079.0 0.60501/20/2020 1,387.05 -73.63
0.5050.292 0.4998.496 0.039 0.0060.025 0.007 0.00490.1261,062.31,081.1 0.60801/21/2020 1,385.94 -69.41
0.4710.303 0.4698.298 0.031 0.0040.023 0.005 0.00490.3911,060.21,079.0 0.60701/22/2020 1,385.28 -73.64
0.4730.286 0.5008.224 0.037 0.0060.025 0.007 0.00490.4371,060.61,079.4 0.60701/23/2020 1,385.64 -70.31
0.5240.311 0.5698.270 0.055 0.0090.034 0.010 0.00690.2121,062.11,080.9 0.60901/24/2020 1,385.26 -60.86
0.5390.318 0.5318.303 0.041 0.0060.029 0.007 0.00590.2211,060.91,079.7 0.60801/25/2020 1,384.21 -67.68
0.4910.294 0.4528.196 0.035 0.0050.024 0.006 0.00590.4911,059.31,078.1 0.60601/26/2020 1,384.49 -71.93
0.4260.282 0.4678.062 0.042 0.0070.028 0.008 0.00590.6731,059.71,078.4 0.60501/27/2020 1,386.05 -69.67
0.3270.274 0.4247.913 0.040 0.0060.027 0.007 0.00590.9761,058.81,077.6 0.60301/28/2020 1,387.50 -72.48
0.3370.269 0.4008.031 0.035 0.0050.024 0.006 0.00490.8881,059.01,077.8 0.60301/29/2020 1,387.48 -123.91
0.3080.261 0.3777.842 0.030 0.0050.022 0.006 0.00491.1451,057.51,076.2 0.60201/30/2020 1,387.23 -125.16
0.3770.286 0.6728.035 0.058 0.0060.058 0.007 0.00490.4971,063.91,082.8 0.60701/31/2020 1,389.27 -61.83
0.1310.245 0.4277.895 0.018 0.0030.019 0.004 0.00391.2561,060.01,078.8 0.60002/01/2020 1,392.17 -124.90
0.0430.230 0.4117.667 0.016 0.0030.018 0.004 0.00391.6051,059.01,077.8 0.59802/02/2020 1,393.44 -126.15
0.0450.235 0.4137.682 0.017 0.0030.020 0.004 0.00391.5771,059.21,077.9 0.59802/03/2020 1,393.42 -126.00
0.0440.265 0.5058.006 0.029 0.0040.032 0.006 0.00391.1051,063.31,082.2 0.60102/04/2020 1,395.40 -122.92
0.0390.310 0.6568.332 0.047 0.0070.046 0.010 0.00590.5471,068.71,087.6 0.60502/05/2020 1,397.91 -61.88
0.0170.283 0.4298.189 0.010 0.0010.013 0.002 0.00291.0531,062.61,081.4 0.60102/06/2020 1,395.29 -124.14
0.0300.284 0.3807.661 0.015 0.0020.016 0.003 0.00291.6061,058.01,076.7 0.59802/07/2020 1,392.45 -126.73
0.0290.287 0.3677.662 0.014 0.0020.016 0.003 0.00291.6171,057.81,076.5 0.59802/08/2020 1,392.31 -126.90
0.0300.276 0.5117.760 0.019 0.0030.023 0.004 0.00291.3721,061.01,079.8 0.60002/09/2020 1,394.24 -124.53
0.0340.277 0.4607.736 0.017 0.0030.020 0.004 0.00291.4481,060.01,078.7 0.59902/10/2020 1,393.58 -125.30
0.0390.273 0.4667.636 0.019 0.0030.021 0.004 0.00391.5371,059.41,078.1 0.59902/11/2020 1,393.19 -125.55
0.0410.272 0.5057.714 0.020 0.0030.022 0.004 0.00391.4161,060.61,079.4 0.60002/12/2020 1,393.86 -124.69
0.0350.272 0.3857.670 0.018 0.0030.020 0.004 0.00391.5911,058.41,077.1 0.59802/13/2020 1,392.72 -126.43
0.0290.256 0.4067.965 0.015 0.0020.018 0.003 0.00291.3021,061.01,079.8 0.60002/14/2020 1,394.50 -125.03
0.0290.255 0.3247.654 0.013 0.0020.015 0.003 0.00291.7031,057.31,076.0 0.59702/15/2020 1,392.46 -127.47
0.0270.256 0.3107.694 0.013 0.0020.014 0.003 0.00291.6791,057.41,076.1 0.59702/16/2020 1,392.51 -127.51
0.0360.248 0.2887.457 0.015 0.0030.016 0.004 0.00291.9311,055.41,074.1 0.59602/17/2020 1,391.31 -128.70
0.0380.250 0.2947.457 0.016 0.0030.016 0.004 0.00391.9201,055.51,074.2 0.59602/18/2020 1,391.32 -128.54
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0.0430.258 0.6437.623 0.039 0.0030.051 0.005 0.00391.3321,063.21,082.0 0.60102/19/2020 1,395.41 -71.14
0.1130.245 0.3967.058 0.018 0.0030.020 0.004 0.00292.1411,053.41,072.1 0.59602/20/2020 1,388.78 -129.07
0.0590.250 0.5947.785 0.015 0.0010.021 0.002 0.00291.2711,062.21,081.0 0.60102/21/2020 1,394.67 -123.63
0.0240.258 0.4067.947 0.013 0.0020.016 0.002 0.00291.3291,060.71,079.5 0.59902/22/2020 1,394.42 -125.29
0.0240.293 0.4048.009 0.014 0.0020.016 0.002 0.00291.2351,060.91,079.6 0.60002/23/2020 1,394.08 -125.06

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Analysis_Key = 48752

NOTES:
Wobbe Index:  Interchangeability constant calculated using the Gross (or Higher) Heating Value (HHV) divided by the square root of the Specific Gravity
Hydrocarbon Dewpoint (HCDP):  Theoretically determined value using the Redlich-Kwong equation of state (EOS)
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